507251294 04/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON LLC	05/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL		
Street Address:	GUBELSTRASSE 34		
Internal Address:	6300		
City:	ZUG		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15451483
Application Number:	16879301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)337-8483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-337-3409
Email: tpiening@its.jnj.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ
Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END7924USNP-END7924USCNT1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA PIENING		
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA PIENING/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=CILAG CONFIRMATORY-MISSED CASES-4-22-2022#page1.tif source=CILAG CONFIRMATORY-MISSED CASES-4-22-2022#page2.tif source=CILAG CONFIRMATORY-MISSED CASES-4-22-2022#page3.tif

507251294 PATENT REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0589

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR DOMESTIC PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ethicon LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at #475 Street C, Suite 401 Los Frailes Industrial Park, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00969 ("Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of a portfolio of inventions, discoveries, patents, and patent applications (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Cilag GmbH International, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its registered office at Gubelstrasse 34, 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under certain of said Patents and the inventions covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, this Patent Assignment for Domestic Patents is being entered into pursuant to that certain Distribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee (the "Distribution Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as recited in the Distribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 10:00 am Eastern Daylight Time on April 5, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Patent Assignment for Domestic Patents) and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto, including all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitutes or reissues, reexaminations, extensions, utility models, designs and any other patent or application that claims or derives priority therefrom, together with all rights to sue, make claims, and recover any remedy for any past (except with respect to Distributor's Retained Past Damages Claims, as defined in the Distribution Agreement), present or future infringement, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages or recover any remedy with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Patent Assignment for Domestic Patents and the terms of the Distribution Agreement, the terms of the Distribution Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Distribution Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0590 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Patent Assignment for Domestic Patents to be effective as of 10:00 am Eastern Daylight Time on the Effective Date.

ETHICON LLC

3y: _____

Name: Dean Garner Title: Assistant Secretary Date: May 21, 2021

WITNESSED BY:

Name: Tricia Mane Piening

Address: 4545 Creek Rd., Cincinnat

Nationality: US

In the presence of a Notary Public

who certifies that the above signatory is

authorized to execute this assignment along the factorized the factorized to execute the factorized to execute the factorized to execute the factorized the factor

ETHICON LLC

CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL

TRICIA MARIE PIENING

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-23-2024

TRICIA MARIE PIENING Antary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 03-23-2024

Name: Victor Moreno

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: May 21, 2021

WITNESSED BY:

Name Tricia Marie Piening

Address: 4545 Rd, Cincinnati, OH

Nationality: US

In the presence of a Notary Public

who certifies that the above signatory is

authorized to execute this assignment alone and on behalf of CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL in order to legally bind CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONI

PATENT

REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0591

SCHEDULE A

			Filing		
Case reference	Country	Filing Date	Number	Publication Number	Grant Number
END7924USNP	US	07 Mar 2017	15/451483	20170252096	10667856
END7924USCNT1	US	20 May 2020	16/879301	20200281644	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/2022 REEL: 059732 FRAME: 0592